GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2324013161IW File No:IW-14011(19)/23/2023-Part (9) [E-873492]

Date: 09/01/2024

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Irrigation & Waterways GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (North-East) , Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Executive Engineer, Coochbehar Irrigation Division , Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Emergent Palliative measure for Bank protection (1.15Km), Embankment (0.3Km) Sluice gate (01 no.), etc in Blacks-Tufanganj-I and II, Coochbehar-I and II, Dinhata-II and Coochbehar Municipality in the district of Coochbehar during Monsoon 2023-24 (No. of Sub-scheme-07 no.) (SCHEME ID--IW/EMGNT/T-090-2324) ,Project ID:- IW232412950S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Emergent Palliative measure for Bank protection (1.15Km), Embankment (0.3Km) Sluice gate (01 no.), etc in Blocks-Tufanganj-I and II, Coochbeng-I and II, Dinhata-II and Coochbengr Municipality in the district of Coochbengr Municipality Municipality in the district of Coochbengr Municipality Municipa

Name of the Project:

Emergent-Palliative measure for Bank protection (1.15Km), Embankment (0.3Km) Sluice gate (01 no.), etc in Blocks-Tufanganj-I and II. Coochbehar-I and II, Dinhata-II and Coochbehar Municipality in the district of Coochbehar during Monsoon 2023-24 (No. of Sub-scheme-07 no.) (SCHEME ID--IW/EMGNT/T-090-2324)

Project ID:

IW232412950S000

Address:

Blocks-Tufanganj-I and II, Coochbehar-I and II, Dinhata-II and Coochbehar Municipality in

the district of Coochbehar.

Administrative Approval: Rs 5222000 (Fifty Two Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2023-24	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	222000
2	2024-25	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	5000000
Total					

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2324033499FA00 Dated 04/01/2024.

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Date:

09/01/2024

Memo No: GO2324013161IW

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Principal Secretary / Secretary-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Principal Accountant General (A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General (Audit)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General (RW/LBA)-West Bengal

The Financial Advisor-(Irrigation & Waterways Department)

The Finance Department-(Group F)

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS)

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID: IW/EMGNT/T-090-2324

Name of the Main Scheme: Emergent Palliative measure for Bank protection(1.15Km), Embankment (0.3Km) Sluice gate (01 no.), etc in Blocks-Tufanganj-I&II, Coochbehar-I&II, Dinhata-II& Coochbehar Municipality in the district of Coochbehar during Monsoon 2023-24.DPR-3.

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

SI No.	Name of Sub-estimates as per tender	Tendered amount (Rs.)	Contingency 3% of amount put to tender (Rs.)
1	Emergent palliative work along the right bank of river Kaljani at Chowkushi area (D/S of Balarampur-Chaukushi protection work) under G.P. Deocharai. Block: Tufanganj-I, Dist. Coochbehar.	1274632.00	38238.96
2	Emergent palliative work along the right bank of river Torsa at Bhajanerpur area under G.P. Dawaguri, Block Coochbehar -I, Dist. Coochbehar.	931482.00	27944.46
3	Emergent palliative work along the right bank of river Baniadaha at gram Baniadaha within GP Kismat Dasgram, Block - Dinhata-II, in P.S Sahebganj, District: Coochbehar	204981.00	6149.43
4	Flood damage restoration by way of emergent palliative work on the left bank of river Kaljani for a length of 240 m at down stream of Jhaljhali BP work (Near BSF Boat Camp) within block - Tufanganj - I in P.S Tufanganj, Dist Coochbehar	932920.00	27987.60
5	Emergent palliative work along the left bank of river Raidak - I for length of 110 m at Begarkhata Daspara area under G.P. Baro Kodali - II, Block - Tufanganj - II in P.S. Tufanganj, Dist . Coochbehar	865548.00	25966.44
6	Flood Damage restoration to single vented Sluice Gate at Ch. 3.850 Km (near Sunsuni bazar) of Cooch Behar Town Protective Embankment along the left bank of river Torsa under Cooch Behar Municipality area in P.S Kotwali, Dist Cooch Behar.	107590.00	3227.70
7	Emergent palliative work along the left bank of river Gadadhar for length of 300 m at Santoshpur Embankment within block - Tufanganj - I, P.STufanganj, Dist - Coochbehar	752040.00	22561.20
otal:	·	5069193.00	152075.79

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 5221268.79

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department

of